
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Greater Manchester    589    519      0     70

2 Cheshire    567    517      0     50

3 Lancashire    564    494     70      0

4 Merseyside    558    498      0     60



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 190 Will Walmsley Lancashire             144  50 48  46  
2 179 Jerel Livingston Greater Manchester     138 50  38  50  
3 193 Ethan Stopford Merseyside             136 48  46   42
4 173 George Spain Cheshire               135 39   48 48  
5 194 Cameron Scott-Allan Merseyside             134 44  50   40

6= 176 Michael Maxwell Cheshire               132 44  40   48
6= 177 Uzezi Onomerike Cheshire               132  48  34  50
6= 181 Louis Morrison Greater Manchester     132  42 44   46
9 183 Nathan Witkowski Greater Manchester     131  45 42   44

10 189 Hayden Mercer Lancashire             128  45  45  38
11= 174 Oliver Atkinson Cheshire               118  38 36  44  
11= 182 Louis Briscall Slack Greater Manchester     118  36  50  32
11= 184 Rashaun Currie Greater Manchester     118 44   32 42  
14 186 Daniel Shuttleworth Lancashire             116 39   39 38  
15 196 William Brennan Merseyside             115  40  39  36
16 200 Richard Waters Merseyside             113  32  45 36  
17 187 Joe Morgan Lancashire             106 34   42  30

18= 172 Bobby Appleby Cheshire               104 36  34   34
18= 175 Matthew Haslam Cheshire               104  34  36 34  
20 197 Alan Zhao Merseyside             100  30  30 40  

21= 188 Isaac Delaney Lancashire             0       
21= 191 George Lowe Lancashire             0       



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Greater Manchester    589    519      0     70

2 Cheshire    567    517      0     50

3 Lancashire    564    494     70      0

4 Merseyside    558    498      0     60

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 172 Bobby Appleby 2LR 21.2 21.2 8 36
 172 Bobby Appleby S 7.74 8.02 7.29 8.02 9 34
 172 Bobby Appleby STJ 6.79 7.00 6.90 7.00 9 34
 173 George Spain 2LR 20.5 20.5 6= 39
 173 George Spain SB 78 78 2 48
 173 George Spain SLJ 2.68 2.65 2.69 2.69 2 48
 174 Oliver Atkinson 4LR 44.8 44.8 7 38
 174 Oliver Atkinson S 8.00 8.27 7.51 8.27 8 36
 174 Oliver Atkinson SLJ 2.32 2.42 2.37 2.42 4 44
 175 Matthew Haslam 4LR 45.5 45.5 9 34
 175 Matthew Haslam SB 70 70 8 36
 175 Matthew Haslam SLJ 1.96 1.98 1.98 1.98 9 34
 176 Michael Maxwell 2LR 20.3 20.3 3= 44
 176 Michael Maxwell S 8.83 8.82 8.06 8.83 6 40
 176 Michael Maxwell STJ 7.71 7.82 7.69 7.82 2 48
 177 Uzezi Onomerike 4LR 42.3 42.3 2 48
 177 Uzezi Onomerike SB 69 69 9 34
 177 Uzezi Onomerike STJ 7.81 8.08 8.13 8.13 1 50



Team Results Greater Manchester (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Greater Manchester    589    519      0     70

2 Cheshire    567    517      0     50

3 Lancashire    564    494     70      0

4 Merseyside    558    498      0     60

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 179 Jerel Livingston 2LR 19.9 19.9 1 50
 179 Jerel Livingston S 7.69 8.31 8.00 8.31 7 38
 179 Jerel Livingston SLJ 2.75 2.68 2.79 2.79 1 50
 181 Louis Morrison 4LR 43.3 43.3 5 42
 181 Louis Morrison S 8.93 8.40 9.49 9.49 4 44
 181 Louis Morrison STJ 7.68 0.00 7.32 7.68 3 46
 182 Louis Briscall Slack 4LR 45.3 45.3 8 36
 182 Louis Briscall Slack SB 86 86 1 50
 182 Louis Briscall Slack STJ 6.56 6.59 0.00 6.59 10 32
 183 Nathan Witkowski 4LR 42.6 42.6 3= 45
 183 Nathan Witkowski S 9.01 9.17 8.48 9.17 5 42
 183 Nathan Witkowski STJ 7.06 7.02 7.14 7.14 4 44
 184 Rashaun Currie 2LR 20.3 20.3 3= 44
 184 Rashaun Currie SB 68 68 10 32
 184 Rashaun Currie SLJ 2.16 2.26 2.32 2.32 5 42



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Greater Manchester    589    519      0     70

2 Cheshire    567    517      0     50

3 Lancashire    564    494     70      0

4 Merseyside    558    498      0     60

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 186 Daniel Shuttleworth 2LR 20.5 20.5 6= 39
 186 Daniel Shuttleworth SB 73 73 6= 39
 186 Daniel Shuttleworth SLJ 2.09 2.15 2.15 2.15 7 38
 187 Joe Morgan 2LR 22.1 22.1 9 34
 187 Joe Morgan SB 74 74 5 42
 187 Joe Morgan STJ 6.11 6.17 6.15 6.17 11 30
 188 Isaac Delaney S 10.33 10.47 11.13 11.13
 188 Isaac Delaney STJ 6.84 6.90 6.96 6.96
 189 Hayden Mercer 4LR 42.6 42.6 3= 45
 189 Hayden Mercer SB 75 75 3= 45
 189 Hayden Mercer STJ 6.70 6.99 7.05 7.05 7 38
 190 Will Walmsley 4LR 41.8 41.8 1 50
 190 Will Walmsley S 10.73 8.96 0.00 10.73 2 48
 190 Will Walmsley SLJ 2.50 2.54 2.48 2.54 3 46
 191 George Lowe S 9.04 0.00 9.19 9.19
 191 George Lowe SLJ 2.18 2.21 2.14 2.21



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Greater Manchester    589    519      0     70

2 Cheshire    567    517      0     50

3 Lancashire    564    494     70      0

4 Merseyside    558    498      0     60

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 193 Ethan Stopford 2LR 20.2 20.2 2 48
 193 Ethan Stopford S 10.48 10.14 10.63 10.63 3 46
 193 Ethan Stopford STJ 6.78 6.65 7.11 7.11 5 42
 194 Cameron Scott-Allan 2LR 20.3 20.3 3= 44
 194 Cameron Scott-Allan S 11.12 10.75 11.35 11.35 1 50
 194 Cameron Scott-Allan STJ 6.88 6.95 7.09 7.09 6 40
 196 William Brennan 4LR 43.9 43.9 6 40
 196 William Brennan SB 73 73 6= 39
 196 William Brennan STJ 6.88 0.00 7.02 7.02 8 36
 197 Alan Zhao 4LR 45.9 45.9 11 30
 197 Alan Zhao SB 61 61 11 30
 197 Alan Zhao SLJ 2.09 2.20 2.22 2.22 6 40
 200 Richard Waters 4LR 45.6 45.6 10 32
 200 Richard Waters SB 75 75 3= 45
 200 Richard Waters SLJ 1.93 2.04 2.06 2.06 8 36



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 179  Jerel Livingston 19.9       50
2 Merseyside White 193  Ethan Stopford 20.2       48

3= Cheshire Yellow 176  Michael Maxwell 20.3       44
3= Greater Manchester Black 184  Rashaun Currie 20.3       44
3= Merseyside White 194  Cameron Scott-Allan 20.3       44
6= Cheshire Yellow 173  George Spain 20.5       39
6= Lancashire Red 186  Daniel Shuttleworth 20.5       39
8 Cheshire Yellow 172  Bobby Appleby 21.2       36
9 Lancashire Red 187  Joe Morgan 22.1       34



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lancashire Red 190  Will Walmsley 41.8       50
2 Cheshire Yellow 177  Uzezi Onomerike 42.3       48

3= Greater Manchester Black 183  Nathan Witkowski 42.6       45
3= Lancashire Red 189  Hayden Mercer 42.6       45
5 Greater Manchester Black 181  Louis Morrison 43.3       42
6 Merseyside White 196  William Brennan 43.9       40
7 Cheshire Yellow 174  Oliver Atkinson 44.8       38
8 Greater Manchester Black 182  Louis Briscall Slack 45.3       36
9 Cheshire Yellow 175  Matthew Haslam 45.5       34

10 Merseyside White 200  Richard Waters 45.6       32
11 Merseyside White 197  Alan Zhao 45.9       30



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 1:25.2 1:25.2     70.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Greater Manchester Black 0.0 1:19.6 1:19.6     70.0
2 04 Merseyside White 0.0 1:21.6 1:21.6     60.0
3 01 Cheshire Yellow 0.0 1:22.5 1:22.5     50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 194  Cameron Scott-Allan 11.35       50
2 Lancashire Red 190  Will Walmsley 10.73       48
3 Merseyside White 193  Ethan Stopford 10.63       46
4 Greater Manchester Black 181  Louis Morrison 9.49       44
5 Greater Manchester Black 183  Nathan Witkowski 9.17       42
6 Cheshire Yellow 176  Michael Maxwell 8.83       40
7 Greater Manchester Black 179  Jerel Livingston 8.31       38
8 Cheshire Yellow 174  Oliver Atkinson 8.27       36
9 Cheshire Yellow 172  Bobby Appleby 8.02       34

Lancashire Red 188  Isaac Delaney 11.13        0
Lancashire Red 191  George Lowe 9.19        0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 182  Louis Briscall Slack 86       50
2 Cheshire Yellow 173  George Spain 78       48

3= Lancashire Red 189  Hayden Mercer 75       45
3= Merseyside White 200  Richard Waters 75       45
5 Lancashire Red 187  Joe Morgan 74       42

6= Lancashire Red 186  Daniel Shuttleworth 73       39
6= Merseyside White 196  William Brennan 73       39
8 Cheshire Yellow 175  Matthew Haslam 70       36
9 Cheshire Yellow 177  Uzezi Onomerike 69       34

10 Greater Manchester Black 184  Rashaun Currie 68       32
11 Merseyside White 197  Alan Zhao 61       30



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 179  Jerel Livingston 2.79       50
2 Cheshire Yellow 173  George Spain 2.69       48
3 Lancashire Red 190  Will Walmsley 2.54       46
4 Cheshire Yellow 174  Oliver Atkinson 2.42       44
5 Greater Manchester Black 184  Rashaun Currie 2.32       42
6 Merseyside White 197  Alan Zhao 2.22       40
7 Lancashire Red 186  Daniel Shuttleworth 2.15       38
8 Merseyside White 200  Richard Waters 2.06       36
9 Cheshire Yellow 175  Matthew Haslam 1.98       34

Lancashire Red 191  George Lowe 2.21        0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 24 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cheshire Yellow 177  Uzezi Onomerike 8.13       50
2 Cheshire Yellow 176  Michael Maxwell 7.82       48
3 Greater Manchester Black 181  Louis Morrison 7.68       46
4 Greater Manchester Black 183  Nathan Witkowski 7.14       44
5 Merseyside White 193  Ethan Stopford 7.11       42
6 Merseyside White 194  Cameron Scott-Allan 7.09       40
7 Lancashire Red 189  Hayden Mercer 7.05       38
8 Merseyside White 196  William Brennan 7.02       36
9 Cheshire Yellow 172  Bobby Appleby 7.00       34

10 Greater Manchester Black 182  Louis Briscall Slack 6.59       32
11 Lancashire Red 187  Joe Morgan 6.17       30

Lancashire Red 188  Isaac Delaney 6.96        0


